ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

FALKAWN - 796005

Dated Falkawn, the 1st April, 2025

OFFICE ORDER

No.A.32021/1/2024-ZMC(ESTT): On the recommendation of the meeting of Selection Committee, Zoram Medical College & Hospital (ZMC&H) held on 26.03.2025 and in the interest of public service, the competent authority is pleased to promote **Denis Lalchhuanawma**, Lower Division Clerk to the post of **Upper Division Clerk** under Zoram Medical College & Hospital in Level-06 of the Pay Matrix (Rs. 35,400 – Rs. 78,800) plus all other allowances as admissible under the Seventh Central Revision of Pay (as modified and extended to the employees of the Government of Mizoram) Rules, 2018 from time to time with effect from the date of joining the post.

He is informed to submit his joining report to the Director, ZMC&H.

He shall exercise option in accordance with FR 22(1)(a)(1) read with Rule 12(i) of the Seventh Central Revision of Pay (as modified and extended to the employees of the Government of Mizoram) Rules, 2018 to get his pay fixed in the higher level of pay either from the date of promotion or from the date of Next Increment within one month from the date of issue of this office order.

This issues with approval of DP&AR(ARW) vide I.D.No.ARW/HFW-82/2024-2025/D-258 dated 17.12.2024 and concurrence of Finance Department vide I.D.No.FIN(E):724/2024 dated 23.01.2025.

Sd/(H. LALENGMAWIA, IAS)
Chairman, Executive Committee
Zoram Medical College & Hospital

Commission & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department Dated Falkawn, the 1st April, 2025

Memo No.A.32021/1/2024-ZMC(ESTT) Copy to:-

- Under Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
 Deputy Director (F)
- Deputy Director (Finance & Accounts), ZMC&H
 Treasury Officer, Aizawl North
- 4. Person concerned
- Personal File
- 6. Service Book Vol-II
- Web manager, ZMC&H
- 8. Guard file

J.

(Dr. LALNUNMAWII SAILO) Registrar Zoram Medical College & Hospital